Schedule-(LWL-W)
RevenueRequirements

Sheet 1 of 8
Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2006

Line
No . Description Reference Amount

1 Rate Base Sheet 2 2,973,977

2 Operating Income at Present Rates Sheet4 (161,592)

3 Earned Rate of Return Ln 2 / Ln 1 -5 .43%

4 Requested Rate of Return Schedule_(LWL-4) 10 .00%

5 Required Operating Income Ln 1 * Ln 4 297,453

6 Operating Income Deficiency Ln 5 - Ln 2 459,045

7 State Income Taxes at 6 .25% 6.25% / (1 - 6.25%) 30,603

8 Federal Income Taxes at 35 .00% 35 .00% / (1 - 35.00%) 247,178

9 Revenue Deficiency Ln 6 + Ln 7 + Ln 8 736,827

10 Adjusted Operating Revenues - Existing Rates Sheet 4 232,233

11 Total Revenue Requirement Ln 9 + Ln 10 969,060

12 Sales Revenues- Existing Rates Sheet 5 224,106

13 Required Revenue Increase Ln 9 / Ln 12 329%

Reference
Column D: Schedule-(LWL-5)
Column F : Schedule-(LWL-5)

Algonquin Water Resources of Missouri
Water Utility
Rate Base

Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2006

UPDATED
Schedule-(LWL-W)

Sheet 2 of 8

Line
No .

[A]

Description

[B]

Reference

[C] [D]

Plant in Proposed Book
Service- Adjustments

[E]

Adjusted
Books-

[F]

Pro Forma
Adjustments

[G]

Pro Forma
Plant in Service

1 Utility Plant in Service Sheet 3 4,663,865 - 4,663,865 87,100 4,750,965

2 Accumulated Provision for Depreciation Sheet 3 (1,631,947) - (1,631,947) (255,833) (1,887,780)

3 Net Plant in Service Ln 1 + Ln 2 3,031,918 - 3,031,918 (168,733) 2,863,185

Other Rate Base Items
4 Customer Advances (Credit) Per Books
5 Contributions in Aid of Construction (Credit) Per Books
6 Deferred Income Taxes (Credit) Per Books
7 Cash Working Capital
8 Materials and Supplies Per Books
9 Prepayments (year end balance) Per Books 2,792 2,792
10 Unamortized Rate Case Expense 85,590 22,410 108,000
11 Total Other Rate Base Items 88,382 22,410 110,792

12 Total Rate Base 3,120,300 (146,323) 2,973,977

Algonquin Water Resources of Missouri
Water Utility

Utility Plant in Service
Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2006

Reference.
Column F : Schedule_(LWL-5)

UPDATED
Schedule-(l

Sheet 3of8

Line
No .

[Al

Acct.
No .

IS)

Description

IC1

Plant in
Service

[D] [El

Proposed Book Adjusted
Arhus(men(s Books

[F1

Pro Forma
Adiustmen(s

[G1

Pro Forma
Plant in Service

Water Plant
1 Intangible Plant
2 Water Plant- Master Plan 17,500 17,500

3 Source of Supply Plant
4 304 .2 Structures and Improvements 156,785 156,785 156,785
5 307 Wells 26,887 26,887 26,867
6 309 Supply Mains 5,537 5,537 5,537

7 Pumping Plant
8 3043 Structures and Improvements 141,992 141,992 141,992
9 311 Electric Pumping Equipment 470,858 470,858 12,000 482,858

10 W.t.rTre.tment Plant
11 304 .4 Structures and Improvements 61,002 61,002 61,002
12 320 Plant Water Treatment Equipment 838,011 838,011 9,000 847,011

13 Transmission and Distribution Plant
14 304 .5 Structures and Improvements 30,242 30,242 30,242
15 330 Distribution Reservoirs and Strandpipe : 385,472 385,472 385,472
16 331 Transmission and Distribution Mains 2,176,968 2,176,968 34,000 2,210,968
17 333 Services 93,910 93,910 1,000 94,910
18 334 Water Meters 210,122 210,122 9,000 219,122
19 335 Hydrants 27,873 27,873 27,873
20 Subtotal 4,625,659 - 4,625,659 82,500 4,708,159
21 General Plant allocated to Water
22 340 .1 Office Furniture 8 Equipment 8,926 8,926 8,926
23 340 .2 Computer Equipment 22,313 22,313 22,313
24 343 Tools, Shop, 8 Garage Equipment 2,463 2,463 4,600 7,063
25 346 Communication Equipment 3,527 3,527 3,527
26 347 Miscellaneous Equipment 978 978 978
27 Subtotal 38,207 - 38,207 4,600 42,8o7

28 Total Water Plant 4,663,865 - 4,663,865 87,100 4,750,965

29 Depreciation Reserve (1,631 947) (1,631 .947) (255 833) (1 887 .780)

30 Net Plant in Service 3,031,918 - 3,031,918 (168,733) 2,863,185

Algonquin Water Resources of Missouri

UPDATED
Water Utility

Schedule-(LWL-W)
Operating Income

Sheet 4 of8
Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2006

]A]

[B]

[C]

]D]

[E]

]F]

[G]

[H]

[I]

Line
N .

1

Description

Operating Revenues

Schedule
Reference

Sheets

As Reported
12 Months Ended

9/30/2005

233,331

Adjustments

(1,098)

Pro Forma
Present
Rates

232,233

Rates Effective
Proposed
Revenue
Increase

295,926

March 1, 2007
Pro Forma
Proposed
Rates

528,159

Rates Effective
Proposed
Revenue
Increase

309,008

March 1, 2008
Pro Forma
Proposed
Rates

837,168
Operating Revenue Deductions

2 Operation and Maintenance Sheet (5 213,294 104,440 317,734 - 317,734 - 317,7343 Administrative Sheets 36,663 - 36,663 - 36,663 - 36,6634 Other Expenses Sheets 8,712 8,712 8,712 8,7125 Depreciation and Amortization Sheets 1,155 144,886 146,041 - 146,041 - 146,0416 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes Sheet 6 21,697 - 21,697 - 21,697 - 21 6977 Total Revenue Deductions 281,521 249,326 530,847 - 530,847 530,847

e Utility Operating Income Before Income Taxes (48,190) (250,424) (298,614) 295,926 (2,688) 309,008 306,321

State and Federal Income Taxes
9 Federal Income Tax Sheet 7 (121,926) 99,272 (22,654) 103,661 81,00710 State Income Tax Sheet7 (15096) 12,291 (2805) 12,834 10,029

11 Utility Operating Income (161,592) 184,363 22,771 192,513 215,284

12 Rate Base Sheet 2 2,973,977 2,973,977 2,973,977

13 Rate of Return Ln 11 / Ln 12 -5A3% 0,77% 7,24

[A]

[B]

[C]

[D]

[E]

[F]

[G]

[H]

[I]

[J]

Reference :
Line 3 : Irrigation deliveries are currently metered but not billed
Column F : Schedule

(LWL-5)
Column I : Schedule-(LWL-5)

Algonquin Water Resources of Missouri
Water Utility

Pro Forma Revenues Under Present Rates
Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2006

UPDATED
Schedule-(LWL-W)

Sheet 5 of 8

Line
No . Description Per Books

Number of Bills
- Adjustments Pro Forma Per Books

Sales
Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues - Present
Per Books Adjustments

Rates
Pro Forma

'000 Gal '000 Gal '000 Gal $
-

$ $
Customer Class

1 Residential 7,676 - 7,676 31,878 - 31,878 128,864 (1,122) 127,741
2 Commercial 1,297 - 1,297 28,818 - 28,818 96,340 24 96,364
3 Irrigation - 12 12 84,816 (9,816) 75,000 -
4 Subtotal 8,973 12 8,985 145,512 (9,616) 135,696 225,204 (1,098) 224,106

Miscellaneous Revenues
5 Penalties 1,852 - 1,852
6 Transfer Fees 3,900 - 3,900
7 Reconnect Fees 475 - 475
8 NSF Fees 100 - 100
9 Tap Fees 1,800 - 1,800

10 Total 233,331 (1,098) 232,233

Algonquin Water Resources of Missouri
Sewer Utility

Operating Expenses
Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2006

[Al

(BI

(Cl

[Dl

UPDATED
Schedule-(LWL-VV)

Sheet 6 of 8

Per Books

Reference.
Column C : Schedule-(LWL-5)

Line
No . Description

Test Year
Expense

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Present Rates

Operations and Maintenance Expenses
1 ContracualServices -AWS 74,939 104,440 179,380
2 ContracualServices -Other 69,975 69,975
3 ContracualServices -Testing 688 688
4 Chemicals 933 933
5 Materials and Supplies 5,401 5,401
6 Purchased Power 59,979 59,979
7 Rental of Equipment 959 959
8 Transportation Equipment 421 421
9 Total Water O&M Expenses 213,294 104,440 317,734

Administrative and General Expenses -
10 Contractual Services-AWS 28,842 28,842
11 Contractual Services-Legal 509 509
12 Contractual Services-Other 536 536
13 Bad Debt Expense (13) (13)
14 Bank Charges 233 233
15 Central Office-Accounting/Administration 3,596 3,596
16 Central Office - Information Technology 63 63
17 Materials and Supplies 424 424
18 Public Relations 70 70
19 Regulatory Commission Expense 1,133 1,133
20 Rental of Equipment 666 666
21 Telephone 404 404
22 Transportation Expenses 200 200
23 Total Water A&G Expenses 36,663 - 36,663

Other Expenses
24 Insurance-General Liability 7,513 7,513
25 Licences and Fees 1,199 1,199
26 Total Water Other Expenses 8,712 - 8,712

Depreciation and Amortization
27 Depreciation 1,155 117,886 119,041
28 Amortization (Rate Case Expense) 27,000 27,000
29 Total Depreciation & Amortization 1,155 144,886 146,041

Taxes Other Than Income Taxes
30 Property Taxes 21,697 21,697
31 Payroll Taxes - -
32 Other General Taxes - - -
33 Total Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 21,697 - 21,697

34 Total Operating Expenses 281,521 249,326 530,847

[A]

[BI

[C]

[D]

[E]

[F]

[G]

Reference :
Ln 13 = Ln 12 * .35 * (1 -,0625)1 (1 - .0625 * .35)
Ln 14 = .0625 * (Ln 12 - Ln 13)
Column D : Sheet 8, Column H, Line 16

Line
No. Description Reference

Pro Forma
At Present Rates

Rates Effective
Proposed

Rate Increase

March 1, 2007
Pro Forma

At Proposed Rates

Rates Effective
Proposed

Rate Increase

March 1, 2008
Pro Forma

At Proposed Rates

1 Utility Operating Income Before Income Taxes Sheet 4 (298,614) 295,926 (2,688) 309,008 306,321

2 Interest Expense Deduction
3 Rate Base Sheet2 2,973,977 2,973,977 2,973,977
4 Weighted Cost of Debt Schedule_(LWL-4) 2 .18% 2 .18% 2.18%
5 Interest Expense Ln 3 x Ln 4 64,842 - 64,842 - 64,842

6 Taxable Income Ln 1 - Ln 5 (363,456) 295,926 (67,530) 309,008 241,479

Addoack(Deducts) .
7 Tax over Book Depreciation
8 Non-deductible Meals
9 Amortization Preferred Stock Expense
10 Non-deductible Reserve Deficiency
11 Total Addbacks(Deducts)

12 Adjusted Gross Income (363,456) 295,926 (67,530) 309,008 241,479

13 Federal Income Tax @ 35 .00% (121,926) (22 654) 81,007
14 State Income Tax @ 6.25°/ (15 096) (2,805) - 10,029

15 Total Income Taxes (137,022) (25,459) 91,037

Algonquin Water Resources of Missouri UPDATED
Water Utility Schedule (LWL-W)
Income Taxes Sheet 7 of 8

Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2006

Algonquin Water Resources of Missouri
Water Utility

Calculation of Sales Revenues Under Existing and Proposed Rates
Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2006

UPDATED
Schedule__(LWL-W)

Sheet 8 of 8

[A]

[61 [C1 [D1 [E] [F) [G1 [H]

[I]

[d1 [K) [L] [M]

Line
No . Meter Size/Class Bills Sales
Existing
Current

Rate

Rates

Revenue

Proposed
Proposed

Rate

Rates - Effective March 1 2007
Increase

Revenue Amount Percentage

Proposed

Proposed
Rate

Rates - Effective March 1 2008

Increase
Revenue Amount Percentage

'000 Gal $ / $ $ / $ $ % $ / $ $ %

Number of Bills
Residential

3/4" 7,025 3.00 21,075 4.50 31,613 1D,538 50.00% 6.00 42,150 10,538 33.33%
2 5.00 10 7.50 15 5 50.00% 10.00 20 5 33.33%

649 16.00 10,384 24.00 15,576 5,192 50.00% 32 .00 20,768 5,192 33.33%
Commercial

3/4" 732 3 .00 2,196 4.50 3,294 1,098 50 .00% 6.00 4,392 1,098 33.33%
210 5.00 1,050 7 .50 1,575 525 50.00% 10.00 2,100 525 33.33%

2" 343 16.00 5,488 24 .00 8,232 2,744 50.00% 32.00 10,976 2,744 33.33%
4" 12 50.00 600 75.00 900 300 50 .00% 100.00 1,200 300 33.33%

Irrigation
4" 12 - - 75.00 900 900 NMF 100.00 1,200 300 33.33%

12 Sales
13 Residential 31,878 3 .02 96,272 6 .00 191,270 94,997 9868% 10 .75 342,692 151,422 79.17%
14 Commercial 28,818 3.02 87,030 6.00 172,907 85,877 98 .68% 10.75 309,792 136,885 79.17%

15 Irrigation 75,000 - - 1 .25 93,750 93,750 NMF 1 .25 93,750 - 0.00%

16 Total 8,985 135,696 224,106 520,032 295,926 132 .05% 829,040 309,008 59.42%

17 Recap
18 Residential 7,676 31,878 127,741 238,473 110,732 86 .68% 405,630 167,156 70.09%

19 Commercial 1,297 28,818 96,364 186,908 90,544 93.96% 328,460 141,552 75.73%

20 Subtotal 8,973 60,696 224,106 425,382 201,276 89.81% 734,090 308,708
21 Irrigation 12 75,000 - 94,650 94,650 NMF 94,950 300 0.32%

22 Total 8,985 135,696 224,106 520,032 295,926 132 .05% 829,040 309,008 59.42%

Algonquin Water Resources of Missouri

UPDATED
Sewer Utility

Schedule_(LWL-S)
Revenue Requirements

Sheet 1 of 8
Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2006

Line
No .

fAl

Description

[Bl

Reference

P
Amount

1 Rate Base Sheet 2 1,121,977

2 Operating Income at Present Rates Sheet4 (97,445)

3 Earned Rate of Return Ln 2 / Ln 1 -8,69%

4 Requested Rate of Return Schedule-(LWL-4) 10 .00%

5 Required Operating Income Ln 1 " Ln 4 112,219

6 Operating Income Deficiency Ln 5-Ln 2 209,663

7 State Income Taxes at 6 .25% 6.25% / (1 - 6.25°/x) 13,978

8 Federal Income Taxes at 35 .00% 35.00% / (1 - 35.00%) 112,896
9 Revenue Deficiency Ln 6 + Ln 7 + Ln 8 336,536

10 Adjusted Operating Revenues - Existing Rates Sheet 4 114,970

11 Total Revenue Requirement Ln 9 + Ln 10 451,506

12 Sales Revenues - Existing Rates Sheet 5 114,970

13 Required Revenue Increase Ln 9 1 Ln 12 293%

Reference
Column D: Schedule-(LWL-5)
Column F: Schedule-(LWL-5)

Algonquin Water Resources of Missouri
Sewer Utility
Rate Base

Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2006

[B]

[C]

[D]

[E]

[F]

[G]

UPDATED
Schedule-(LWL-S)

Sheet 2 of 8

Line
No . Description Reference

Plant in Proposed
Service

Book
Adjustments

Adjusted
Books

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Plant in Service

1 Utility Plant in Service Sheet 3 1,990,622 - 1,990,622 91,100 2,081,722

2 Accumulated Provision for Depreciation Sheet 3 (880,394) (880,394 ______1153,678) (1,034,072)

3 Net Plant in Service Ln 1 + Ln 2 1,110,228 - 1,110,228 (62,578) 1,047,650

Other Rate Base Items
4 Customer Advances (Credit) Per Books
5 Contributions in Aid of Construction (Credit) PerBooks
6 Deferred Income Taxes (Credit) Per Books
7 Cash Working Capital
8 Materials and Supplies Per Books
9 Prepayments (year end balance) PerBooks 2,327- - 2,327
10 Unamonized Rate Case Expense 46,268 25,732 72,000
11 Total Other Rate Base Items 48,595 25,732 74,327

12 Total Rate Base 1,158,823 (36,846) 1,121,977

Algonquin Water Resources of Missouri
Sewer Utility

Utility Plant in Service
Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2006

Reference :
Column F : Schedule-(LWL-5)

UPDATED
Schedule-(LWL-S)

Sheet 3 of e

Line
No .

[A]

Acct .
No .

181

Description

[Cl

Plant in
Service

[Dl [E]

Proposed Book Adjusted
Adjustments Books

IF]

Pro Forma
Adjustments

[G]

Pro Forma
Plant in Service

Sewer Utility
1 Intangible Plant
2 351 .1 Sewer Plant-Organization 393 393 393
3 351 .2 Sewer System Dev-Engineering 47,365 47,365 47,365
4 351 .3 Sewer Plant- Master Plan 7,500 7,500

5 Collection Plant
6 354 .3 Structures and Improvements 366,314 366,314 366,314
7 360 Collection Sewers- Force 6,000 6,000 6,000
8 361 Collection Sewers-Gravity 537639 537,639 8,000 545,639
9 363 Services to Customers 9,892 9,892 1,000 10,892
10 364 Flow Measuring Devices 2,909 2,909 2,909

11 Pumping Plant
12 370 Receiving Wells 90,677 90,677 90,677
13 371 Pumping Equipment 42,733 42,733 13,000 55,733

14 Treatment and Disposal Plant
15 380 Treatment and Disposal Equipment 849,773 849,773 60,000 909,773
16 381 Plant Sewers 10,340 10,340 10,340
17 389 Other Equipment 2,971 2,971 2,971
18 Subtotal 1,967,006 - 1,967,006 89,500 2056,506
19 General Plant Allocated to Sewer
20 340 .1 Office Porn & Equipment 5,517 5,517 5,517
21 340 .2 Computer Equipment & Software 13,792 13,792 13,792
22 343 Tools, Shop, & Garage Equipment 1,522 1,522 1,600 3,122
23 346 Communication Equipment 2,180 2,180 2,180
24 347 Other General Equipment Water 605 605 605

25 Subtotal 23,616 23,616 1,600 25,216

26 Total Sewer Plant 1,990,622 - 1,990,622 91,100 2,081,722

27 Depreciation Reserve (880 394) (880,394) (153,678) (1 034 072)

28 Net Plant in Service 1,110,228 - 1,110 2215 (62 578) 1,047,650

Algonquin Water Resources of Missouri
Sewer Utility

Operating Income
Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2005

UPDATED
Schedule TWIL-S)

Sheet 4 of 8

Line
No .

1

Description

Operating Revenues

Schedule
Reference

Sheet 5

As Reported
12 Months Ended

9/30/2006-

104,771

- Adjustments

10,199

Pro Forma
Present
Rates

114,970

Rates Effective
Proposed
Revenue
Increase

101,330

March 1, 2007
Pro Forma
Proposed
Rates

216,300

Rates Effective
Proposed
Revenue
Increase

171,339

March 1, 2008
Pro Forma
Proposed
Rates

387,639

Operating Revenue Deductions
2 Operation and Maintenance Sheet6 122,018 35,442 157,459 157,459 157,4593 Administrative Sheet 6 22,658 22,658 22,658 22,6584 Other Expenses Sheet6 8,787 - 8,787 8,787 8,7875 Depreciation and Amortization Sheet 6 216 88,016 88,232 88,232 88,2326 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes Sheet 6 9,047 9,047 9,047 9,0477 Total Revenue Deductions 162-726 123,457 286,184 286,184 286,184

e Utility Operating Income Before Income Taxes (57,955) (113,259) (171,214) 101,330 (69,884) 171,339 101,456

Stale and Federal Income Taxes
9 Federal Income Tax Sheet 7 (65,642) 33,993 (31,650) 57,478 25.82810 State Income Tax Sheet 7 8,127 4,209 (3919) 7,116 3,198

11 Utility Operating Income (97,445) 63,129 (34,315) 106,745 72,430
12 Rate Base Sheet 2 1,121,977 1,121,977 1,121,977
13 Rate of Return Ln11iLn12 -8 .69 -3.06% 6.46%

Reference :

Algonquin Water Resources of Missouri
Sewer Utility

Pro Forma Revenues Under Present Rates
Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2006

UPDATED
Schedule-(LWL-S)

Sheet 5 of 8

[A]

[B]

ICI

[D]

[E]

[F]

[G]

[H]

V]

1,11

Line Number of Bills Sales Revenues - Present Rates
No . Description Per_Books - Adjustments Pro Forma Per Books A djust tments

'000 Gal 000 Gal
Pro Forma
'000 Gal

Per Books Adjustments Pro Forma

Customer Class
1 Residential 2,856 - 2,856 9,397 - 9,397 90,423 1,929 92,352
2 Commercial 182 182 2,632 2,632 14,348 8,269 22,618
3 Subtotal 3,038 - 3,038 12,029 - 12,029 104,771 10,199 114,970

Miscellaneous Revenues
4 Penalties
5 Transfer Fees
6 Reconnect Fees
7 Tap Fees
8 Other

9 Total 104,771 10,199 114,970

Algonquin Water Resources of Missouri
Sewer Utility

Operating Expenses
Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2006

UPDATED
Schedule-(LWL-S)

Sheet 6 of 8

Reference.
Column C : Schedule-(LWL-5)

Line
No .

(Al

Description

(Bl

Test Year
Expense

(Cl

Adjustments

[D]

Pro Forma
Present Rates

Operations and Maintenance Expenses
1 ContracualServices -AWS 25,299 35,442 60,740
2 ContracualServices -Other 62,124 62,124
3 Chemicals 10,731 10,731
4 Materials and Supplies 3,866 3,866
5 Purchased Power 15,574 15,574
6 Rental of Equipment 249 249
7 Sludge Removal Expense 3,765 3,765
8 Transportation Equipment 412 412
9 - Total Sewer O&M Expenses 122,018 35,442 157,459

Administrative and General Expenses -
10 Contractual Services-AWS 9,515 9,515
11 Contractual Services-Legal 133 133
12 Contractual Services-Other 585 585
13 Central Office -Accounting/Administration 1,605 1,605
14 Central Office - Information Technology - -
15 Regulatory Commission Expense 10,694 10,694
16 Rental of Equipment 59 59
17 Transportation Expenses 67 67
18 Total Sewer A&G Expenses 22,658 - 22,658

Other Expenses
19 Insurance-General Liability 2,275 2,275
20 Licences and Fees 6,512 6,512
21 Total Water Other Expenses 8,787 - 8,787

Depreciation and Amortization
22 Depreciation 216 70,016 70,232
23 Amortization (Rate Case Expense) 18,000 18,000
24 Total Depreciation & Amortization 216 88,016 88,232

Taxes Other Than Income Taxes
25 Property Taxes 9,047 9,047
26 Payroll Taxes - -
27 Other General Taxes -
28 Total Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 9,047 - 9,047

29 Total Operating Expenses 162,726 123,457 286,184

Reference :
Ln 13 = Ln 12 ' .35 ' (1 - .0625) / (i - .0625 *,35)
Ln 14 = .0625 ' (Ln 12 - Ln 13)
Column D : Sheet 8, Column H, Line 15
Column F : Sheet 8, Column M, Line 15

[B]

[C]

[D]

[E}

[F)

[G]

Rates Effective March 1, 2007

Rates Effective March 1, 2008

Algonquin Water Resources of Missouri
Sewer Utility
Income Taxes

Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2006

UPDATED
Schedule-(LWL-S)

Sheet 7 of 8

Line
No .

1

Description

Utility Operating Income Before Income Taxes

Reference -

Sheet 4

Pro Forma
A1 Present Rates--

(171,214)

Proposed
Rate_ Increase -

101,330

Pro Forma
At Proposed Rates_

(69,884)

Proposed
Rate Increase-

171,339

Pro Forma
At Pressed Rates

101,456

2 Interest Expense Deduction
3 Rate Base Sheet 2 1,121,977 1,121,977 1,121,977
4 Weighted Cast of Debt Schedule_(LWL-4) 2.18% 2.18% 2 .18%
5 Interest Expense Ln3xLn4 24,463 24,463 - . -24,463

6 Taxable Income Ln 1 - Ln 5 (195,677) 101,330 (94,346) 171,339 76,993

Addback (Deducts).
7 Tax over Book Depreciation
8 Non-deductible Meals
9 Amortization Preferred Stock Expense
10 Non-deductible Reserve Deficiency
11 Total Addbacks (Deducts)

12 Adjusted Gross Income (195,677) 101,330 (94,346) 171,339 76,993

13 Federal Income Tax @ 35.00% (65,642) (31,650) 25,828
14 State Income Tax @ 6.25% 8,127 (3,919) 3,198

15 Total Income Taxes (73,769) (35,568) 29,026

Algonquin Water Resources of Missouri

UPDATED
Sewer Utility

Schedule-(LWL-S)
Calculation of Sales Revenues Under Existing and Proposed Rates

Sheet 8 of 8
Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2006

[A]

[B]

[C]

[D]

[E]

[F]

[G]

[H]

[11

[,1l

[K]

[Ll

[Ml

Existing Rates Proposed Rates - Effective March 1 2007 Proposed Rates - Effective March 1 2008
Line Current Proposed Increase Proposed Increase